
Aiken High School 

Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary

July 2016



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   

Slab was poured at the Admin Building. Building backfill and layout is being established 
at Classroom Wings and some footers have started at Area C. Underground storm 
relocation and sewer utilities are in progress. 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:   As of June 28, 2016 
• Notice to Proceed:    April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A:      October 6, 2017 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING :  As of Application for Payment 02 dated 05/19/201 6 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $              0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $    732,944.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• Allowance 001 in the amount of $4,145 to remove underground 7500 gallon existing fuel 
tank at Building E pad. 

• Allowance 002 in the amount of $178,900 to furnish and install Intercom system. 
• Allowance 003 in the amount of $226,823 to furnish and install IT system. 

 
ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        

• Removing existing storm drain and installing new storm drain at Classroom addition 
• Underground electrical feeds to Admin Building 
• Footing and rebar installation at Area C 
• Setting hollow metal frames at Admin Building. 
• Majority of underslab plumbing complete for Admin Building 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 
Foundation wall and slab on grade Admin Building 

 

 
Footers in progress at Area C 

 
 



 
Building pad backfill at Cafeteria 

 

 
Removal of existing storm drain Area D 


